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Thursday   7:00 pm Lanes 27 - 40Stardust Bowl No. 2
Thanks for bowling! We hope you had a good time. See you next season!

Attention!

Only 4 paying members per team.
Do not write more than 4 bowlers' names in payment envelopes.

Members more than 2 weeks in arrears on league fees are ineligible to
bowl until league fees are made current.

Team Standings
Points Points Year-To-Date Scratch Pins +

Place # Team Name Won Lost WON Pins HDCP

1 9 Team 9 57 20 57 18884 29558
2 13 Pussycats 52 25 52 21428 29825
3 2 Splits & Giggles 52 25 52 16339 29440
4 6 Who Do You Think You Are 49 28 49 23230 29650
5 14 Team 14 49 28 49 14913 28938
6 8 Team 8 47 30 47 15503 29105
7 4 I'll DrinkTo That 42 35 42 19408 28975
8 10 Stardust 39 38 39 22678 29707
9 7 Team 7 37 40 37 15822 23715

10 5 Incredibowls 32 45 32 12529 28387
11 11 Team 11 30 47 30 17156 28595
12 3 Team 3 25 52 25 11477 20624
13 12 Team 12 17 60 17 13660 20863
14 1 RailCats 0 77 0 0 0

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
27-28 Team 11 879 864 904 2647 4 <---> Team 3 814 920 904 2638 3
29-30 Team 12 0 0 0 0 0 <---> RailCats 0 0 0 0 0
31-32 Team 9 914 961 1017 2892 5 <---> Splits & Giggles 946 906 913 2765 2
33-34 Pussycats 875 929 952 2756 5 <---> Who Do You Think Yo 912 832 868 2612 2
35-36 Team 8 815 803 894 2512 2 <---> Team 14 847 856 837 2540 5
37-38 Team 7 0 0 0 0 0 <---> I'll DrinkTo That 873 909 864 2646 7
39-40 Stardust 865 906 862 2633 5 <---> Incredibowls 861 820 901 2582 2

Last Week's Top Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

740 Who Do You Think You Are 2096 Who Do You Think You Are 1017 Team 9 2892 Team 9
Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series

Men 254 Armon Peloza 684 Armon Peloza 294 Chuck Polarek Sr. 798 Chuck Polarek Sr.
236 Chuck Polarek Sr. 624 Chuck Polarek Sr. 272 George Hinshaw 753 Carlos Macias

Women 193 Katlyn Lewis 489 Katlyn Lewis 266 Julie Wilhelm 696 Kimberly Parkinson
184 Julie Toomey 485 Julie Toomey 255 Katlyn Lewis 686 Julie Toomey

Boys 174 Jaden Mendez 487 Jaden Mendez 237 Jaden Mendez 676 Jaden Mendez
117 Zayden Wilhelm 321 Zayden Wilhelm 228 Zayden Wilhelm 654 Zayden Wilhelm

Girls 101 Payton Jorgensen 282 Payton Jorgensen 221 Payton Jorgensen 642 Payton Jorgensen
96 Abby Ashbach 263 Abby Ashbach 218 Abby Ashbach 629 Abby Ashbach

Season High Scores
Bowlers must have completed a minimum of 22 games to be eligible for any league award.

Scratch Series Scratch Game Handicap Series Handicap Game
Men 756 Dwight Paino Jr 277 Lucas McNamara 837 Alfonso Vega 324 Jimmy Mendez

735 Daniel Brown 266 Derrin Ebeltuft 811 John Bryan 302 Nathan Amsler

Women 529 Gabby Orosz 215 Julie Toomey 807 Brenda Hasley 266 Julie Wilhelm
443 Nicole Prskalo 158 Stephanie McNamara 736 Jeanette Jorgensen 263 Megan Polarek
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Season High Scores - Continued

Boys 579 Jaden Mendez 150 Jonah Renicker
150 Caleb Jorgensen

Girls 347 Abby Ashbach 154 Payton Jorgensen

Team Rosters
1 - RailCats  Lane 39 2 - Splits & Giggles  Lane 32

ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms
361 Chuck Polarek 109 108 3610 33
362 Natasha Polarek 119 99 3951 33
364 Megan Polarek 96 120 3189 33
363 Chuck Polarek Sr. 169 54 5589 33

3 - Team 3  Lane 38

ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms
302 Cynthia Robinson 132 88 2384 18
303 Zayden Wilhelm 106 111 1710 16
304 Julie Wilhelm 124 95 2862 23
356 Madeline Haynes 120 99 2530 21

4 - I'll DrinkTo That  Lane 27

ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms
294 Brenda Hasley 127 92 4197 33
259 Jef Hasley 136 84 4100 30

1 Carl Porter 158 64 3801 24
2 Derrin Ebeltuft 170 54 4951 29

5 - Incredibowls  Lane 33

ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms
399 Diamond Previs 89 126 2955 33
400 Paul Wood 116 102 3858 33
107 Des Previs 85 130 2810 33
410 Donna Rogers 88 127 2125 24
129 Darnell Johnson 86 129 781 9

6 - Who Do You Think You Are  Lane 31

ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms
3 Daniel Brown 217 11 7165 33
4 Carlos Macias 165 58 4459 27
5 Nico Kochopolous 125 94 4149 33
6 Doug Gall 190 36 5134 27

113 Armon Peloza 222 7 1336 6

7 - Team 7  Lane 37

ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms
7 Braydon Prskalo 166 57 4500 27
8 Lucas McNamara 179 45 4853 27
9 Nicole Prskalo 124 95 3348 27

10 Stephanie McNamara 115 103 3121 27

8 - Team 8  Lane 30

ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms
15 Anthony Renicker 131 89 4349 33
16 Nathan Amsler 160 63 4818 30
17 Abby Ashbach 94 122 2827 30
18 Jonah Renicker 87 128 2627 30

111 Kathleen Amsler 132 88 396 3

9 - Team 9  Lane 34

ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms
43 Jaden Mendez 160 63 5298 33
44 Jimmy Mendez 153 69 5066 33
45 Richard G. Caldwell 160 63 4828 30

104 Alfonso Vega 99 117 2996 30

10 - Stardust  Lane 35

ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms
27 Julie Toomey 156 66 4695 30
42 Gabby Orosz 139 81 4597 33
41 Katlyn Lewis 161 62 3395 21

395 Dwight Paino Jr 200 27 6615 33
112 Joseph Orosz 225 4 3376 15

11 - Team 11  Lane 28

ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms
370 Kimberly Parkinson 89 126 2687 30
418 Zack Gordon 165 58 4458 27
371 John Parkinson 155 67 5128 33
369 Peggy Parkinson 108 109 3250 30
105 Stan Doe 129 90 778 6

12 - Team 12  Lane 36

ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms
196 Steve Dowdle 95 121 3137 33

38 Larry Williams III 145 76 2180 15
290 Xavier Williams 159 63 2392 15

28 Larry Williams Jr 176 48 4233 24

13 - Pussycats  Lane 40

ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms
156 John Bryan 176 48 5831 33

20 Kirk Ivers 155 67 5144 33
146 Andrew Vauter 166 57 5003 30

29 George Hinshaw 153 69 5060 33

14 - Team 14  Lane 29

ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms
30 Keith Jorgensen 149 72 4938 33
31 Jeanette Jorgensen 115 103 3796 33
32 Caleb Jorgensen 90 126 2995 33
33 Payton Jorgensen 96 120 3184 33
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Alphabetical List of All Members of This League
ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP

111 Kathleen Amsler 396 3 132 88
16 Nathan Amsler 4818 30 160 63

355 David Arce 0 0 0 0
17 Abby Ashbach 2827 30 94 122

375 Juan Ayala 0 0 0 0
417 Pam Ayala 0 0 0 0
353 Christina Babick 0 0 0 0

35 Jasmine Bartholomew 255 3 85 130
366 Cindy Bernd 0 0 0 0
405 Allison Bowers 0 0 0 0

3 Daniel Brown 7165 33 217 11
140 Joy Brown 0 0 0 0
139 Michael Brown 0 0 0 0
156 John Bryan 5831 33 176 48
414 Paul Burlingame 0 0 0 0

45 Richard G. Caldwell 4828 30 160 63
344 Paul Camp 0 0 0 0
401 Ethan Clark 0 0 0 0
105 Stan Doe 778 6 129 90
196 Steve Dowdle 3137 33 95 121
266 Nick Durall 0 0 0 0

2 Derrin Ebeltuft 4951 29 170 54
168 Norbert Estrada 0 0 0 0

24 Natalie Ewell 0 0 0 0
289 Bailey Fairbairn 0 0 0 0
257 Graham Fairbairn 0 0 0 0
255 Lindsay Fairbairn 0 0 0 0
256 Will Fairbairn 0 0 0 0
254 William Fairbairn 0 0 0 0
411 David Featherly 0 0 0 0
103 Anthony Forsythe 380 3 126 93

6 Doug Gall 5134 27 190 36
404 James Garcia 0 0 0 0
373 Madelyn Garcia 0 0 0 0
271 Nicole Garza 0 0 0 0
418 Zack Gordon 4458 27 165 58

25 Chris Hamilton 390 3 130 90
294 Brenda Hasley 4197 33 127 92
259 Jef Hasley 4100 30 136 84
260 Tyler Hasley 0 0 0 0
356 Madeline Haynes 2530 21 120 99
419 Eric Herbert 0 0 0 0
413 Alex Hernandez 0 0 0 0

29 George Hinshaw 5060 33 153 69
20 Kirk Ivers 5144 33 155 67

129 Darnell Johnson 781 9 86 129
32 Caleb Jorgensen 2995 33 90 126
31 Jeanette Jorgensen 3796 33 115 103
30 Keith Jorgensen 4938 33 149 72
33 Payton Jorgensen 3184 33 96 120

383 Brittany Karr 0 0 0 0
382 Corey Karr 0 0 0 0

59 Tom Kayes 0 0 0 0
402 Jay Kirk 0 0 0 0

5 Nico Kochopolous 4149 33 125 94
21 Adam Kowalcsyk 0 0 0 0
22 Noah Kowalcsyk 0 0 0 0
23 Lucy Kowalczyk 0 0 0 0
19 Stacy Kowalczyk 0 0 0 0
14 Trevor Kubiak 0 0 0 0

376 Anthony Kurek 0 0 0 0
398 MIA KUREK 0 0 0 0
270 Hyon Kwak 0 0 0 0
403 John Lawson 0 0 0 0

318 Rebecca Lawson 0 0 0 0
41 Katlyn Lewis 3395 21 161 62

4 Carlos Macias 4459 27 165 58
8 Lucas McNamara 4853 27 179 45

10 Stephanie McNamara 3121 27 115 103
354 Allison Melcarek 0 0 0 0

26 Jens Melville 0 0 0 0
43 Jaden Mendez 5298 33 160 63
44 Jimmy Mendez 5066 33 153 69

407 Jason Mulvihill 0 0 0 0
406 Mike Mulvihill 0 0 0 0
258 Jacob Neff 0 0 0 0
116 Ralph Neff 390 3 130 90
248 Sue Neff 0 0 0 0
415 Rich Nicholson 0 0 0 0
368 Adam Noble 0 0 0 0

42 Gabby Orosz 4597 33 139 81
112 Joseph Orosz 3376 15 225 4
395 Dwight Paino Jr 6615 33 200 27
371 John Parkinson 5128 33 155 67
370 Kimberly Parkinson 2687 30 89 126
369 Peggy Parkinson 3250 30 108 109
305 Nicole Paul 0 0 0 0
113 Armon Peloza 1336 6 222 7
361 Chuck Polarek 3610 33 109 108
363 Chuck Polarek Sr. 5589 33 169 54
364 Megan Polarek 3189 33 96 120
362 Natasha Polarek 3951 33 119 99
108 Brian Popp 0 0 0 0
109 Tina Popp 0 0 0 0

1 Carl Porter 3801 24 158 64
107 Des Previs 2810 33 85 130
399 Diamond Previs 2955 33 89 126

7 Braydon Prskalo 4500 27 166 57
9 Nicole Prskalo 3348 27 124 95

15 Anthony Renicker 4349 33 131 89
18 Jonah Renicker 2627 30 87 128

302 Cynthia Robinson 2384 18 132 88
410 Donna Rogers 2125 24 88 127

11 Payton Sanders 0 0 0 0
12 Jack Schuberth 0 0 0 0

416 Pete Stamiris 0 0 0 0
365 Karyn Staresinich 0 0 0 0

27 Julie Toomey 4695 30 156 66
13 Ethan Tucker 0 0 0 0

146 Andrew Vauter 5003 30 166 57
104 Alfonso Vega 2996 30 99 117
106 Jeremiah Way 267 3 89 126

34 Kathy Way 137 3 45 166
315 Courtney Whiteside 0 0 0 0
304 Julie Wilhelm 2862 23 124 95
303 Zayden Wilhelm 1710 16 106 111

38 Larry Williams III 2180 15 145 76
28 Larry Williams Jr 4233 24 176 48

290 Xavier Williams 2392 15 159 63
314 Eddie Williamson 0 0 0 0
408 Denzel Wilson 0 0 0 0
409 Jerry Wilson 0 0 0 0
178 Matt Wilson 0 0 0 0
400 Paul Wood 3858 33 116 102
380 Don Wooden 0 0 0 0
381 Sharon Wooden 0 0 0 0
372 Bruce Zuchowski 0 0 0 0
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